B.—1. 68

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IX.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS-—continued.

Ttem.

© Q0 -J0> O~ O

= 0o bO

©W=1IC [

HIGH COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE—continued.

VOTE No. 48—continued.
SALARIES —continued.
Chief Clerk
Produce Commissioner
Veterinarian
Inspector of New Zealand Dalry Produce
Clerks and Messengers

OraeEr CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—

Contributions due under Nafional Insurance Act,
1911, in respect of clerks employed in the ngh
Commissioner’s office

Freight and carriage

Office equipment, including statlonery and pubhca.tlonb

Postage . .

Printing and typewriting ...

Rent, office-cleaning, fuel, and light

Travelhng expenses and allowances

Contingencies, including unforeseen expendlbure in-
cidental to the other items of the vote

Less contribution from Public Trust and Govern-
ment Insurance Funds

Less bonuses and commissions paid to High Com-
missioner on account of reduced passages of
emigrants

Tora—Vorz No. 48

MUSEUM.
1914-15.
Total number of officers 4
VOTE No. 49.
SALARIES—-
ProressioNan Division.
Class B—
1 at £575
GeNERAL DIVISION. £
1 at £300 300
2 at £182 264

OtHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—

Books and other publications, including binding

Clerical assistance

Collection of historical and other matter relating to
the Maori race

Establishment of historical collection regardmg early
history of New Zealand

Freight and cartage

Fuel, light, and water

Office equipment

Photographic apparatus for Museum

1914-15.

425
500
500
350
6,209

9,994

18
150
1,000
550

1,200
700

250
3,878

13,872
200

13,672

4,400

575

564
1,139

75
267

100 |

500
50
50
50
30

9,272

e



	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

