Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IX —DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued.

Item.	f	1914–15.	
	HIGH COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE—continued.		
1	VOTE No. 48—continued. Salaries—continued.	£	£
	Chief Clerk	425	
	Produce Commissioner	500	
	Veterinarian Inspector of New Zealand Dairy Produce	500 350	
	Clerks and Messengers	6,269	
	0 0	9,994	
2	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Contributions due under National Insurance Act,		
	1911, in respect of clerks employed in the High Commissioner's office	18	
3	Freight and carriage	150	
4	Office equipment, including stationery and publications	1,000	
5	Postage	550	
6 7	Printing and typewriting Rent, office-cleaning, fuel, and light	$10 \begin{vmatrix} 10 \\ 1,200 \end{vmatrix}$	
8	Travelling expenses and allowances	700	
9	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-		
	cidental to the other items of the vote	250	
		3,878	
	Torrest Victor from Dellis III and and Comme	13,872	
	Less contribution from Public Trust and Govern- ment Insurance Funds	200	
		13,672	
	Less bonuses and commissions paid to High Com-		
	missioner on account of reduced passages of emigrants	4,400	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 48		9,272
	MITOTATIAN		
	MUSEUM. 1914-15.		
	Total number of officers 4 VOTE No. 49.		
1	Salaries— Professional Division.		
	Class B		
	1 at £575	575	
	General Division. $\mathfrak L$		
	1 at £300 300		
	2 at £132 264	564	
		1,139	
2	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Books and other publications, including binding	75	
3	Clerical assistance	267	
4	Collection of historical and other matter relating to		
E	the Maori race	100	
5	Establishment of historical collection regarding early history of New Zealand	500	•
6	Freight and cartage	50	\$
7	Fuel, light, and water	50	
8	Office equipment	50	
9	Photographic apparatus for Museum	30	